504211225 02/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4257902

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
DANIEL SHEN			01/16/2017			
BARRETT LARSON		01/13/2017				
MARK WECKWERTH			01/13/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	LEAF	LEAF HEALTHCARE, INC.				
Street Address:	5994 V	5994 WEST LAS POSITAS BLVD.				
Internal Address:	SUITE 217					
City:	PLEAS	PLEASANTON				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94588	94588				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
Application Number:154		15423665				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ					
Fax Number: (512)402-6865						
		o the e-mail address first; if that is				
	provide	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> s 5124023564	sent via US Mail.			
		javeryt@sgbfirm.com				
-		JENNIE AVERYT				
•		401 CONGRESS AVE.	CONGRESS AVE.			
Address Line 2:		SUITE 1900				
Address Line 4:		AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		85018.105007	85018.105007			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JENNIE AVERYT	JENNIE AVERYT			
SIGNATURE:		/Jennie Averyt/	/Jennie Averyt/			
DATE SIGNED:		02/03/2017	02/03/2017			
Total Attachments: 6						
source=Assignment_sign						
source=Assignment_sign	ed#page	2.tit				

source=Assignment_signed#page3.tif
source=Assignment_signed#page4.tif
source=Assignment_signed#page5.tif
source=Assignment_signed#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Daniel Shen, Barrett Larson, and Mark Weckwerth. We, the Assignors have invented certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled <u>SYSTEMS, DEVICES AND METHODS FOR ANALYZING A PERSON</u> <u>STATUS BASED AT LEAST ON A DETECTED ORIENTATION OF THE PERSON</u>, (the "Application") filed on February 3, 2017, as Application No. 15/423,665.

LEAF HEALTHCARE, INC., having a place of business at 5994 West Las Positas Blvd., Suite 217, Pleasanton, CA 94588 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 1/16/17

-1

Daniel Shen

Date:_____

Barrett Larson

Date:_____

2

Mark Weckwerth

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date:

Daniel Shen

ent Las-

Barrett Larson

Date: 1/13/2017

n h. W. Wieder

Mark Weckwerth

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Daniel Shen

Option 1: Notarized Signature

STATE OF _____

COUNTY OF _____

On _______, personally appeared Daniel Shen, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of ______ that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

Option 2: Othe		
1.		(6JAN17
	Signature	Date
	BIJESH CHANNERN	
	Print Name	
	4643 NOHE ANE	
	Street Address	
	PLEASASSON, ALAMAEDA, 94561	
	City Country & Postal Codo	

City, Country & Postal Code

PATENT REEL: 041164 FRAME: 0520

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Mark Weckwerth

Option 1: Notarized Signature

STATE OF COUNTY OF _____

On _______ before me. _______ personally appeared Mark Weckwerth, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person _____, personally appeared Mark whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

i certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of ______ that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

OR

Option 2: Other Witnes \$

USA-

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Barrett Larson

Option 1: Notarized Signature

STATE OF _____

i certily under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of ______ that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

OR

Option 2: Other Witness

*

in Ot

aasant.

City, Country & Postal Code